

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21475-21487/2010

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7598-7599/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28464-28466/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29618-29621/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28837/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21475-21487/2010

Service is complete. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 7598-7599/2015

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.14 and 23 has filed the counter affidavit but has failed to file the vakalatnama. Four weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No. 28464-28466/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 28464/2015.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 28465-28466/2015 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 28837/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 29618,29619 and 29621/2015

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 29620/2015

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 35 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 1.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG